
 
May 2, 2022 

Provider Memorandum 
Molina’s Prior Authorization (PA) Requirements—Third Quarter, 2022 

The codes listed below will require Prior Authorization. These changes will be reflected on the Molina 
Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization Codification List found on the Molina provider website on 
the Frequently Used Forms page, under Authorization Requests. The downloadable document lists the 
Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) 
codes that require PA. 

Important: This memo only addresses codes added to the Codification or Prior Authorization grid. Codes 
removed from the grid that no longer require Prior Authorization are not listed here. Providers are strongly 
encouraged to review all updates regularly and confirm whether a code requires PA. 

New Updates to the PA Codes 
These codes will require Prior Authorization effective July 1, 2022: 

Health Care Administered Drugs 
C9090, C9091, C9092, C9093, J0219, J0248, J0491, J0879, J9273, J9359, C9085, Q5124, J9071, C9086 

Durable Medical Equipment (DME) 
Q4224, Q4225, Q4256, Q4257, Q4258, A2011, A2012, A2013, A4100 

OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures/Unlisted/Miscellaneous Codes 
99202 99203 99204 99205 99211 99212 99213 99214 99215 99217 99218 99219 99220 99221 99222 
99223 99224 99225 99226 99231 99232 99233 99234 99235 99236 99238 99239 99251 99252 99253 
99254 99255 99281 99282 99283 99284 99285 99288 99291 99292 
These codes require PA only when: provider is non-par and it is not in one of the following POS: 21, 22, 
23, 31, 32, 33, 51, 52, 61 

Unlisted/Miscellaneous Codes 
A9291 

Experimental & Investigational 
C9782, C9783 

Advanced Imaging Authorization Requests 
Providers are strongly encouraged to submit requests in the Provider Portal. If you are unable to do so, you 
may submit a request by fax to (877) 731-7218. Use the Provider Portal to quickly and easily check the 
status of a request. 

Note: Obtaining authorization does not guarantee payment. Molina retains the right to review benefit 
limitations and exclusions, eligibility on the date of the service, correct coding, billing practices, and whether 
the service was provided in the most appropriate and cost-effective setting of care. 

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/il/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/forms/fuf.aspx
https://www.availity.com/molinahealthcare
https://www.availity.com/molinahealthcare
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Convenient Tool for PA Codes 
As introduced in this October 2020 provider memorandum, Molina has launched a PA LookUp Tool to help 
you find the correct codes. It is intended for searches only and should not be used to make 
determinations about coverage. 

The PA Tool is for outpatient services only. All elective inpatient admissions to acute hospitals, Skilled 
Nursing Facilities (SNF), rehabilitation facilities, or long-term acute care hospitals must follow standard 
Molina Utilization Management notification and review procedures. 

MCG for Cite Guideline Transparency 
Molina has partnered with MCG Health to implement Cite for Care Guideline Transparency. You can 
access this feature through Molina’s Availity Provider Portal. With MCG for Cite Guideline Transparency, 
Molina can share clinical indications with the providers. The tool operates as a secure extension of 
Molina’s existing MCG investment and helps meet regulations around transparency for care delivery. 

These guides will show you how to access the MCG feature: 
MCG Quick Reference Guide—Molina’s Availity Provider Portal. 
MCG Quick Reference Guide—Molina Legacy Provider Portal. 

Questions? 
We’re here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network 
Management team at MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com. For help identifying 
your Provider Network Manager, visit Molina’s Service Area page at MolinaHealthcare.com. 

Availity Provider Portal 
We continue our transition to the Molina Availity Provider Portal, a tool that streamlines your claims 
management, authorizations, and eligibility/benefit verification. Are you registered yet? Click here. 

Get Critical Updates 
Receive news and updates about Molina services and plan requirements delivered straight to your 
inbox. Click here to join Molina’s provider email list. 

Note: Molina’s website and documents are best viewed in Google Chrome or Microsoft Edge. 

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/il/Provider-Memos/Provider_Memo_New_Provider_Tool_Going_Live_11-02-2020_Final508.pdf
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/il/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx
https://www.availity.com/molinahealthcare
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/il/Docs%20and%20Forms/MCG_Transparency_Availity_QRG_MHIL
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/il/Docs%20and%20Forms/MCG_Transparency_Legacy_Portal_QRG_MHIL
mailto:MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/servicearea.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/il/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx
https://www.availity.com/molinahealthcare
https://molinahealthcare.activehosted.com/f/1
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